UNOFFICIAL COPY,

3903302,

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

THIS INDENTURE, made this l4th day of _January ,

1989, by and between First National Bank of Cicero, a national banking

association ("Bank"), the owmer of the mortgage hereinafter described, and

the note secured thereby, and THOMAS R. AMATO AND JANE C, AMATO,

husbana and wife , the owner of the real estate

hereinafter <escribed and encumbered by said mortgage ("Owner").
WITNESSETH:
Whereas, Owner ani Bank entered into a Homeowner's Reserve Loan Agree-

ment {"Agreement") dated Avril 14 , 1988 wherein the Bank agreed to

extend to Owner a Home Equity ilue of Credit in an amount not to exceed

$ 30,000.00 ; and

Whereas, Owner desires to increas: the maximim amount available under
said Agrcement, and Bank is willing to do Go:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the promiacs herein contained, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt auq) sufficiency of which

is acknowledged by the parties hereto, it is hereby agrecd ‘as follows:

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: PROPERTY ADDRESS:

RONALD J. ROUS 10821 Martindale Road
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CICERO

6000 West Cermak Road Weatchester. IL 60153
Cicero, Illinois 60650

312-780-4970 P.I.N.: 15-29-115-01D

BOX




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

1) The partics herchby agree to increase the amount of available
funds under the Agreement evidenced by the promissory note of Owner

in the original amount of $ 30,000.00 , dated April 14 . 19j¥£

(the "Note") secured by a wmortgage ("Mortgage") recorded_papri) 21 ,
1988, in the office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as
document ne. 88166508 conveying to Bank certain real estate in Cook

County, Illiruis described as follows:
Lot 10 Zu Block 7 in Martindale Estates, Unit #4 being a
Subdivigion of part of the Northwest % of Section 29,
Township 3% Necth, Range 12, East of the Third Principal

Meridian, in Couk County, Illinois.
P.I.N. 15-29-115-010

ADDRESS: 10821 Martindale Road
Westchester, IL 60153

2) 1In consideration of the agreenerc by the Bank to increase the

maximum amount available to the Owner under raw Agreement from $ 30,000.00

te § 40,000.00, Owner agrees to repay any amounts tow or hereafter owing
thereunder in accordance with the terms of the Note :nd Mortgage.

3) This agreement is supplementary to said Mortgage, Mote, and Home-
owner's Reserve Loan Agreement the ('Loan Documents"). All tlie provisions
thercof, including the right to declare principal and accrued interezt due
for any cause specified in said Loan Documents, shall remain in full force
and cffect except as herein expressly modified. The Ouner agrees to per-
form all the covenants of the prantor or grantors in said Mortgage. The
provisions of this indenture shall inure to the benefit of any holder of
sald Agrcement and Note and shall bind the heirs, personal representatives and

assigns of the Owner.

(3N

£

)
i

| A S




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings
specified in the Note or Mortgage.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the underrigned has/have hereunto sct his/her/

their hand(8) and seal(s) on the date first above written.

g/ Ul B

THOMAS R, AMATO

L e Uty

“JANI C. AMATU




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)SS:
COUNTY QF COOK )]

I, JUDITH €. STRNAD » a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that THOMAS R. AMATO AND
JANE C. AMATO husband and wife who is/are personally known to me to be
the same person/persons whose name/names is/are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/
she Bigned and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and volun-
tary aci, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given urder my hand and Notarial Scal this li4th day of January ,

\dote M

No;;ARY PUBLIC

1989.

“OF”CML g "
Judith St;t;]?&

Publis Stale i
ublic, of Hlinoj
Ommission Expireg 9:’5%3'51

) 2 N 14,600
PUAE L TOAET s
oA -0

5 NECORLER

$20£0068




